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VITAL STATISTICS-STATISTIQUE DE L'ÉTAT CIVIL 
FEBRUARY— 1972 —FEVRIER 

Births — The 27,047 births recorded during FebruaiT? brought the 
cotai number of birth records for the past twelve months to 
363,870, down 2.2 % from the corresponding period ending wlth 
February of 1971. However fertlllty was down by 6 % wlth most of 
the decrease occurring recently, the total fertlllty rate of the 
past three months being down by 13 % from the corresponding 
period of last year. 

Marriages — There were 9,847 records received in February 1972 
bringing the number of records received during the past twelve 
months to 192,441, or 8.9 marriages per 1,000 population up from 
186,340 marriage records received during the twelve month period 
through February 1971. 
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Deaths — There were 15,233 death records received during February 
glving a crude death rate of 8.8 per 1,000 population, up from 8.2 
for the same month of 1971. The crude death rate for the 12 month 
period ending wlth February is 7.4 up from 7.2 for the correspond­
ing period ending wlth February of last year. 
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Naissances — Les 27,047 bulletins de naissances enregistrés en 
février 1972 portent le nombre de naissances enregistrées durant 
les 12 derniers mois k 363,870, en diminution de 2.2 7. par rap­
port à la période correspondante se terminant en février 1971. 
Toutefois la fécondité est en diminution de 6 7„, la majeure partie 
de la baisse ayant eu lieu récemment, la fécondité des trois der­
niers mois étant en diminution de près de 13 % par rapport à la 
période correspondante de l'année dernière. 

Mariages — Les 9,847 bulletins de mariage reçus en février 1972 
portent le nombre de bulletins reçus durant les 12 derniers mois 
à 192,441, soit 8.9 mariages pour 1,000 habitants, en augmentation 
par rapport aux 186,340 bulletins reçus durant les 12 mois se 
terminant en février 1971. 

Décès — Les 15,233 bulletins de décès reçus en février donnent un 
taux de mortalité de 8.8 pour 1,000 habitants, en hausse par rap­
port au taux de 8.2 du même mois de 1971. Le taux de mortalité 
des 12 derniers mois est de 7.4, en hausse par rapport à la période 
correspondante de l'année dernière. 
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(See Note on next page — Voir Nota â la page suivante) 

Population (in thousands) — 

Number -
1972 

27,047 
9,847 
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BIRTHS NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — île-du-
Prince-Édouard 

Nova Scotla — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Brltlsh Columbia - Colombie-
Britannique 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 

Prince Edward Island — île-du-
Prince-Édouard 

Nova Scotla — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Brltlsh Colimibia — Colombie-
Britannique 

27 

1 
1 
6 
10 
1 
1 
2 

047 

657 

182 
115 
165 
020 
282 
410 
240 
322 

EEATHS DÉCÈS 

Canada 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — île-du-
Prlnce-Édouard 

Nova Scotla — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Brltlsh Columbia - Colombie-
Britannique 

2,654 

9,847 

209 

39 
311 
237 

3,175 
3,385 
363 
309 
737 

1,082 

15,233 

180 

78 
641 
595 

4,146 
5,456 
675 
689 
980 

1,793 

27,919 

860 

170 
1,288 
1,279 
5,520 
10,833 
1,393 
1,239 
2,511 

2,826 

8,534 

308 

25 
256 
284 

2,349 
3,097 
312 
323 
645 

935 

13,554 

227 

57,394 

2,534 

337 
2,356 
2,379 
12,573 
21,541 
2,820 
2,466 
4,805 

5,583 

20,886 

893 

61 

687 
701 

5,758 
7,367 
856 
559 

1,460 

2,544 

30,276 

604 

83 
564 
586 

3,775 
4,872 
692 
547 
780 

187 
1,326 
1,060 
8,069 
11,004 
1,557 
1,417 
2,039 

1,428 3,013 

61,606 

3,008 

313 
2,668 
2,388 
14,341 
22,367 
2,832 
2,611 
5,209 

5,869 

17,685 

1,093 

65 

660 
624 

4,523 
5,596 
761 
567 

1,559 

2,237 

27,834 

790 

191 
1,267 
1,126 
7,175 
9,989 
1,380 
1,181 
1,879 

2,856 

60,344 

2,982 

292 
2,352 
2,129 
14,497 
21,658 
2,984 
2,612 
5,124 

5,714 

18,402 

1,024 

64 

673 
603 

5,019 
5,796 
852 
559 

1,556 

2,256 

28,414 

730 

185 
1,143 
1,013 
7,124 
10,498 
1,454 
1,276 
1,889 

3,102 

- 6.8 

- 15.8 

+ 7.7 

- 11.7 
- 0.4 
- 12.3 
- 3.7 
- 0.4 
- 5.6 
- 7.8 

- 4.9 

+ 18.1 

- 4.9 

- 15.0 

15.4 
0.2 
11.7 
13.3 
0.5 
5.5 
5.6 
6.2 

2.3 

+ 13.5 

18.3 

6.2 
4.1 
12.3 
27.3 
31.6 
12.5 
1.4 
6.4 

+ 13.7 

8.8 

23.5 

2.1 

4.7 
5.9 
12.5 
10.2 
12.8 
20.0 
8.5 

5.5 

12.8 

4.7 
2.1 
16.3 
14.7 
27.1 
0.5 
0.0 
6.2 

+ 12.8 

6.6 

17.3 

1.1 
16.0 
4.6 
13.3 
4.8 
7.1 
11.1 
7.9 

2.9 

Note: The figures shown represent the number of reglstratlons filed in provincial vital statistlcs offices during the period 
under review, regardless of when the events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" reglstratlons (events more than 12 
months old). They will thus differ sllghtly from the final figures which wlll be tabulated in due course accordlng to 
the actuel month of occurrence and the province of résidence. 
Rates are on an annuel basis per 1,000 estlmated population of Canada, excludlng Yukon and the Northwest Territories. 
Monthly rates are based on reglstratlons flled and populations estlmated for spécifie months. Each 12-month cumulative 
rate is the sum of reglstratlons filed during a 12-month period per 1,000 population estlmated at the mldpolnt of the 
period. 

Nota: Ces chiffres représentent le nombre d'enregistrements déposés aux bureaux provinciaux de l'état civil durant la période 
observée, indépendamment du mois de l'événement mais, à l'exclusion des enregistrements "différés" (événements datant 
de plus de 12 mpls). Pour cette raison, ils différeront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres définitifs qui seront 
établis en temps et lieu selon le mois de l'événement et la province de domicile. 
Les taux sont calculés sur une base annuelle pour 1,000 personnes au Canada, à l'exclusion du Yukon et des Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest. Les taux mensuels sont basés sur le nombre d'événements enregistrés et la population évaluée pour les 
mois observés. Chaque taux cumulé est obtenu en divisant la somme des événements enregistrés pendant les douze 
derniers mois par la population prise au milieu de la période considérée. 


